## OFFICIAL BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN PARK PUBLIC NOTICE TAKE NOTICE that the Borough Council of the Borough of Franklin Park, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, at a regular meeting to be held Wednesday, August 21, 2024, at 8:00 p.m. prevailing local time, at the Franklin Park Municipal Building, 2344 West Ingomar Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15237, intends to consider the following: Proposed Ordinance No. 686-2024 amending Chapter 56 in the Code of the Borough of Franklin Park. Police Department, to address the right of Borough police officers ingition bolding police offices to make warrantless arrests for summary offenses and restate the guidelines and procedures applicable to arrests made by the Borough provisions. A copy of the full the provisions. A copy of the full

offenses; and establishes severability and effective date provisions. A copy of the full text of the proposec Ordinance may be examined by any citizen at the Franklin Park Municipal Building, at the newspaper publishing this

Park Municipal Bulluing, at the newspaper publishing this legal notice, and at the office of the Allegheny County Council Chief Clerk, Allegheny County Courth Courthouse, Pittsburgh, PA, during regular business hours. If you are a person with a disability and

person with a disability and require special accommodations to effectively participate in the meeting, please contact Rege Ebner, Borough Manager, at rebner@franklinparkboroug

Cathy L. Krummert Borough Secretary

**h.us** or 412-364-4115